Amref Health Africa in Kenya



5th November, 2020

Jonathan Jackson, Chairman, Jonathan Jackson Foundation, P.O.Box 12341 – 00100, Nairobi.

Dear Jonathan,

RE: CONFIRMATION OF JENGA JIRANI FESTIVAL FUNDS COLLECTION

Greetings from Amref Health Africa.

We would like to confirm that Amref Health Africa is the fiduciary beneficiary for the Jenga Jirani Festival, 2020. All funds donated in support of the Jenga Jirani Charity Festival through the Jenga Jirani website portal – MPESA, Paypall and credit card payments - will be credited to the Amref Health Africa bank account.

NB: Paybill No. *344555*, account name *Jenga Jirani*, is currently assigned to Jenga Jirani by Amref for purposes of receiving money from the public towards supporting the Jenga Jirani Initiative up to December 2020 unless the period is extended or reduced.

The donations received from the public will be used solely to support the beneficiaries selected by the Jonathan Jackson Foundation and qualified by the Jenga Jirani Advisory committee who will direct Amref Health Africa as the Fiduciary beneficiary to disburse funds to the beneficiaries.

The funds raised will support the three pillars of Jenga Jirani namely:

- 1. Humanitarian assistance Food, water and sanitation.
- 2. Economic empowerment.
- 3. Sexual reproductive healthcare.

Yours Sincerely,

Dr Mechack Ndirangu **Country Director** Amref Health Africa in Kenya